# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5171655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/08/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KATHREIN-WERKE KG	05/08/2018

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KATHREIN SE	05/08/2018

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	KATHREIN SE	
Street Address:	ANTON-KATHREIN-STR. 1-3	
City:	ROSENHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	83022	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11607084
Application Number:	12105911
Application Number:	12325690
Application Number:	12339239
Application Number:	12339293
Application Number:	12487304
Application Number:	12566066
Application Number:	12566071
Application Number:	12648000
Application Number:	12739052
Application Number:	12788850
Application Number:	12981722
Application Number:	13903067
Application Number:	13934025
Application Number:	14823049

PATENT REEL: 047057 FRAME: 0041

505124893

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15007306
Application Number:	15021565
Application Number:	15046581
Application Number:	15184331
Application Number:	15296720
Application Number:	15329090
Application Number:	15503303
Application Number:	15518427
Application Number:	15539933
Application Number:	15742743
Application Number:	15756416
Application Number:	15759336
Application Number:	15881087

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)710-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123260414

**Email:** jmicali@pryorcashman.com **Correspondent Name:** PRYOR CASHMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 2: 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20265.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH V. MICALI
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph V. Micali/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NotarialCertification#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047057 FRAME: 0042 Notarial Certification according to Sec. 21 (1) BNotO (German Code on Notaries)

I hereby certify upon my inspection of the Commercial register on May 29, 2018 that

- KATHREIN SE, Rosenheim is registered with the municipal Court of Traunstein, Germany, Commercial register, No. HRB 24848;
- KATHREIN Werke KG, Rosenheim, was formerly registered with the municipal court of Traunstein, Germany, Commercial register, No. HRA 460;
- KATHREIN SE, Rosenheim, has acquired the shares of both the sole general partner and the sole limited partner of KATHREIN Werke KG and therefore KATHREIN SE has assumed all assets and liabilities of KATHREIN Werke KG without liquidation by way of accrual (collapse merger);
- As a result of the collapse merger described above, KATHREIN Werke KG is defunct; this has been registered with the Commercial register on May 8, 2018.

Rosenheim, May 30, 2018

Civil law Notary

25.05.2018

**REEL: 047057 FRAME: 0043**